



Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

July 18, 2025

Company Name	Pan Pacific International Holdings Corporation
	(Code No.7532
	Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)
Representative	President and CEO, Representative Director
	Naoki Yoshida
Inquiries	Director, Managing Executive Officer and CAO
	Yuji Ishii
	Dogenzaka-dori 8F, 2-25-12 Dogenzaka, Shibuya-ku
	Tokyo 150 0043
	+81-3-6416-0418

Notice Concerning Finalization of Issuance Amount for Digital Corporate Bond

Pan Pacific International Holdings Corporation hereby announces that the total issuance amount for its Digital Corporate Bond (the "Digital Bond"), which was offered exclusively to UCS Card members through a draw application process, has been finalized, as previously announced in the June 13 release titled "PPIH Group Announces First Issuance of Digital Corporate Bond."

Overview of the Digital Bond

Term	1 year
Total issuance amount	100 million yen
Issuance date	August 8, 2025
Interest rate (before tax)	1% per annum (0.3% in cash, 0.7% in majica points)
Minimum investment amount	From 10,000 yen (10,000 yen per unit)
Special benefits	Additional majica points will be granted to bondholders aged 24 or below,
	based on the following investment tiers;
	10,000 yen - 40,000 yen: 500 points
	50,000 yen or more: 2,500 points
Offering method	Self-offering by Pan Pacific International Holdings Corporation
Eligible investors	UCS Card members with a registered majica number
Credit rating	A+ (Japan Credit Rating Agency, Ltd.)
Schedule	Results announcement: July 18, 2025
	Final subscription period: July 18, 2025 – August 7, 2025 (15:00)
	Payment period: July 18, 2025 - August 7, 2025 (15:00)
	Issue date: August 8, 2025
	Interest payment date / Maturity date: August 8, 2026
Other information	The bond is subject to transfer restrictions.
	SMBC Nikko Securities Inc. serves as the financial advisor for this offering.